Date: February 27, 2018

Dear Sirs,

ISDA March 2013 DF Protocol - Adherence

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our adherence as a "Protocol Participant" to the ISDA March 2013 DF Protocol Agreement as published by the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. on March 22, 2013 (the "Protocol Agreement"). This letter constitutes an Adherence Letter as referred to in the Protocol Agreement. The definitions and provisions contained in the Protocol Agreement are incorporated into this Adherence Letter.

We agree to pay a one-time fee of \$500 to ISDA at or before the submission of this Adherence Letter.

1. Specified Terms

We hereby represent that this is the only Adherence Letter submitted by us to ISDA in respect of the Protocol Agreement.

2. Appointment as Agent and Release

We hereby appoint ISDA as our agent for the limited purposes of the Protocol Agreement and accordingly we waive, and hereby release ISDA from, any rights, claims, actions or causes of action whatsoever (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) arising out of or in any way relating to this Adherence Letter or our adherence to the Protocol Agreement or any actions contemplated as being required by ISDA.

3. Contact Details

Our contact information, solely for purposes of this Adherence Letter (and unrelated to the Questionnaire delivery options in the subsequent section) is:

Name: Pierre Monaghan

Company Name: Kruger Products LP Address: 3285 Bedford Road

Montreal, H3S1G5

urs faithfully

Canada

Phone: 514-343-3108

Fax:

Email: pierre.monaghan@kruger.com

4. Delivery of Questionnaire

Delivery of a Questionnaire by another Protocol Participant may be made to us pursuant to paragraph 3 of the Protocol Agreement as follows, where the relevant box has been checked

We consent to the publication of a conformed copy of this letter by ISDA and to the disclosure by ISDA of the contents of this letter.

Kruger Products LP 549300FM4AZXPL22IV49

55			
			i,
19			